4-3
Standard cylinder
Com
pact cylinder
Guide cylinder
Table
Rodless cylinder
Stopper cylinder

Table for standard stroke
MCGA ─ 03 ─ 20 ─ 50 ─ G
Order example
MODEL
PURPOSE / TYPE OF BEARING
STROKETUBE I.D.
Code Purpose / Type of bearing
03 Stop / Slide bush
13 Lift / Linear bearing  (*)
53 Lift / Slide bush
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
* The type is not available as a stopper.
TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
Series variety
(Bearing type)
Tube
I.D.
Stroke (mm)
30 50 75 100
MCGA-03
(Slide bush)
ø20
ø32
ø40
ø50
ø63
ø80
MCGA-13
(Linear bearing)
ø20
ø32
ø40
ø50
ø63
ø80
MCGA-53
(Slide bush)
ø20
ø32
ø40
ø50
ø63
ø80
● The other stroke lengths that fall in the range between our standard strokes
will be manufacture by the next large standard stroke with additional spacer.
ex: The 40mm stroke length will be made by 50mm stroke with additional
spacer.
● Please contact us if the stroke is out of specification.
4-4
MCGA-03 Stop type  ø20~ø80
Stop capacity
MCGA-03...ø20,ø32-30st
Normal lateral load
MCGA-03...ø20,ø32-30st
W = W' × L
Stop capacity
MCGA-03...ø40,ø50,ø63,ø80-50st

13 Bolt for piston Carbon steel 1
14 Head cushion NBR 1
15 End cover Aluminum alloy 1
16 Snap ring Spring steel 2
17 Plate Aluminum alloy 1
18 Guide rod Carbon steel 2
19 Guide rod bush Bearing alloy 4
20 Bolt for piston rod Carbon steel 1
21 Bolt for guide rod Carbon steel 2
22 Spacer Aluminum alloy 1
23 O-ring NBR 1
repair kits
Order example of
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø20 PS-MCGA-20
ø32 PS-MCGA-32
ø40 PS-MCGA-40
ø50 PS-MCGA-50
ø63 PS-MCGA-63
ø80 PS-MCGA-80
17
6
1
19
18
22
23
9
10
8
11
12
216151413
20 7 5 3 21
TWIN-GUIDE CYLINDER
4-8
MCGA Dimensions  ø20~ø80
Stop type Lift type
MCGA-03
Code
Tube I.D. A B B1 C C1 D E E1 F G G1 H K K1 L L1 M N1 N2 P P1 Q Q1 R U Z Z1
20   75   34   32 63 20 M5×0.8×15dp   45 ─ M4   32 16 M5×0.8×10dp   75 15   54 36 M4×0.7×8dp 22.5 20   4   6 ø12 ø10 Rc1/8 25 11 10
32 106   51.5   45 90 30 M8×1.25×20dp   63 ─ M6   40 18 M6×1.0×12dp 100 20   66.5 41.5 M5×0.8×10dp 32 25   5   9 ø20 ø16 Rc1/8 30 12 12
40 128   59   52 112 36 M8×1.25×20dp   80 ─ M6   50 20 M6×1.0×12dp 125 25   81 51 M5×0.8×10dp 40 30   5 14 ø25 ø16 Rc1/8 35 16 16.5
50 150   69   62 132 45 M10×1.5×25dp 100 20 M8   63 25 M8×1.25×16dp 140 30   87 52 M6×1.0×12dp 37.5 50   6 16 ø30 ø20 Rc1/4 40 16 17.5
63 180   87   78 156 53 M12×1.75×30dp 118 25 M10   80 40 M10×1.5×20dp 175 35 100 60 M8×1.25×16dp 47.5 60   9 16 ø35 ø20 Rc1/4 60 17.5 21
80 243 110 100 212 71 M16×2.0×40dp 160 30 M12 106 56 M10×1.5×20dp 224 40 110.5 62.5 M10×1.5×20dp 60 80 10 18 ø45 ø25 Rc3/8 75 22 19.5
MCGA-03/53
Code
Tube I.D.
Stroke (mm)
30 50 75 100
20   0 17 17 17
32   0 18.5 18.5 18.5
40   0   0 22 22
50   0   0 18 18
63 20 20 20 20
80   0   0 38.5 38.5
MCGA-13
Code
Tube I.D.
Stroke (mm)
30 50 75 100
20 18 18 18 18
32 29.5 29.5 29.5 29.5
40 30 30 30 30
50 ─ 39 39 39
63 11 11 70 70
80 19.5 19.5 19.5 89.5
MCGA-53/13
Code
Tube I.D. G G1 K Q U
20   63   32   75 ø12 (ø8)   45
32   90   50 106 ø20 (ø13)   70
40 112   63 128 ø25 (ø16)   80
50 132   71 150 ø30 (ø20) 100
63 150   85 175 ø35 (ø25) 110
80 212 125 236 ø45 (ø35) 150
( ): For MCGA-13 type
L2 dimensions list
A
4-H